
～ ：　　～　　：

SOOKMYUNG WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY
淑明⼥⼦⼤学
Peace & Cooperation in East Asia

東アジアの平和と協⼒

Department of Political Science & International Relations
政治外交学科(及び、希望者)

150 全学年 韓国語

Role of Women leaders for Achiving Peace Lee Kyung-sook Sookmyung Women’s University

Wed 16 30 19 20

What is Asia Community? 

Future of Hegemony : U.S. -China Conglict & ROK’s Stategic Choice 

Security Cooperation in Asia

Pandemic and Asian Response : Lessons Learned form COVID-19 

Gray Zone Strategy, South China Sea, and Security Cooperation among Asian Countries

Future of the ROK-ASEAN Cooperation

Midterm Exam

Constructive Future Builiding : Korea and Japan

South Korea/U.S/Japan Security Cooperation for Securing Peace

The Role of Asian Powers in Korean Reunification

Nation States and Nationalism in Asia

Reflections on the 30 Year’s of ASEAN : Asian Value and Democracy

U.S. New Administration’s Asian Policy and Nrth Koera Questions

Final Exam & Special Lecture

平和のための⼥性指導者の役割

30年の回顧︓ アジア的価値と⺠主主義

⽶国の新⾏政府におけるアジア政策と北朝鮮に

アジアの安保協⼒

アジアの⺠族国家と⺠族主義

パンデミックと⽂明︓ COVID-19の教訓

グレーゾーン戦略,南シナ海,アジア諸国の安保協

韓半島統⼀のためのアジア諸国の役割

韓国 ASEAN協⼒と将来

中間試験

平和のための⽇⽶韓安保協⼒

建設的な未来づくり︓韓国と⽇本

ヘゲモニーの未来︓21世紀における韓国の選

アジア共同体の意味と重要性

期末試験 & スペシャル講義

イ ギョンス 淑明⼥⼦⼤学

Jeong Joon-gon Eurasia Foundation(from Asia)

ジョン ジュンゴン ユーラシア財団 from Asia

Seo Jung-kun Kyunghee University

ソ ジョング 慶熙⼤学

Kim Jung-sup Sejong Foundation
Sejong Institute

キム ジョンソ 世宗研究所

Kim Myung-Ja The Seoul Forum For International Affairs

キム ミョンジャ ソウル国際フォーラ

Hong Kyu-dok Sookmyung Women’s University

ホン キュドク 淑明⼥⼦⼤学

Park Hyeon-seok National Assembly Futures Institute

パク ヒョンソ 国会未来研究院

Shin Ha-kyung Sookmyung Women’s University

シン ハギョン 淑明⼥⼦⼤学

Jung Seung-jo Korea-US Alliance Foundation

ジョン スンジョ 韓⽶同盟財団

Lee Sang-sin Korea Institute for National Unification

イ サンシン 統⼀研究院

Hong Tae-young Korea National Defense University

ホン テヨン 国防⼤学

Lee Sun-woo Jeonbuk National University

イ ソンウ 全北⼤学

Yoon Kwang-Il Sookmyung Women's University

ユン グァンイル 淑明⼥⼦⼤学

Sato Yoji Eurasia Foundation(from Asia)

佐藤 洋治 ユーラシア財団 from Asia

03/01

03/08

03/15

03/22

03/29

04/05

04/12

04/19

04/26

05/03

05/10

05/17

05/24

05/31

06/07

Mar/01/2023 Jun/07/2023


