## 6. Details of the course (Syllabus)

University name	(English)	SOOKMYUNG WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY									
	(Japanese)	淑明女子大学									
Title of the course	(English)	Peace & Cooperation in East Asia									
	(Japanese)	東アジア	の平	和と協力							
Course duration	Mar/0	01/2023	~	Jun/07/20	23	Day of the w	eek/Hour	Wed	16 : 30 ~	19 : 20	
Faculty/Departme	(English) Department of Political Science & International Relations										
nt targeted	(Japanese) 政治外交学科(及び、希望者)										
Number of students to be enrolled in the course			150	Target students	=	全学年	Medium o	flanguage	韓国語		

		Lecture title	Name of (Family)	of lecturer (First)	Research institute	
#1	(English)	Role of Women leaders for Achiving Peace	Lee	Kyung-sook	Sookmyung Women's University	
03/01	(Japanese)	平和のための女性指導者の役割	1	ギョンス	淑明女子大学	
#2	(English)	What is Asia Community?	Jeong	Joon-gon	Eurasia Foundation(from Asia	
03/08	(Japanese)	アジア共同体の意味と重要性	ジョン	ジュンゴン	ユーラシア財団 from Asia	
#3	(English)	Future of Hegemony : U.SChina Conglict & ROK's Stategic Choice	Seo	Jung-kun	Kyunghee University	
03/15	(Japanese)	ヘゲモニーの未来:21世紀における韓国の選	ソ	ジョング	慶熙大学	
#4	(English)	Security Cooperation in Asia	Kim Jung-sup		Sejong Foundation Sejong Institute	
03/22	(Japanese)	アジアの安保協力	<b>‡</b> ᠘	ジョンソ	世宗研究所	
#5	(English)	Pandemic and Asian Response : Lessons Learned form COVID-19	Kim	Myung-Ja	The Seoul Forum For International Affairs	
03/29	(Japanese)	パンデミックと文明: COVID-19の教訓	<b>+</b> 4	ミョンジャ	ソウル国際フォーラ	
#6	(English)	Gray Zone Strategy, South China Sea, and Security Cooperation among Asian Countries	Hong	Kyu-dok	Sookmyung Women's University	
04/05	(Japanese)	グレーゾーン戦略,南シナ海,アジア諸国の安保協	ホン	キュドク	淑明女子大学	
#7	(English)	Future of the ROK-ASEAN Cooperation	Park	Hyeon-seok	National Assembly Futures Institute	
04/12	(Japanese)	韓国 – ASEAN協力と将来	パク	ヒョンソ	国会未来研究院	
#8	(English)	Midterm Exam				
04/19	(Japanese)	中間試験				
#9	(English)	Constructive Future Builiding : Korea and Japan	Shin	Ha-kyung	Sookmyung Women's University	
04/26	(Japanese)	建設的な未来づくり:韓国と日本	シン	ハギョン	淑明女子大学	
#10	(English)	South Korea/U.S/Japan Security Cooperation for Securing Peace	Jung	Seung-jo	Korea-US Alliance Foundation	
05/03	(Japanese)	平和のための日米韓安保協力	ジョン	スンジョ	韓米同盟財団	
#11	(English)	The Role of Asian Powers in Korean Reunification	Lee	Sang-sin	Korea Institute for National Unification	
05/10	(Japanese)	韓半島統一のためのアジア諸国の役割	1	サンシン	統一研究院	
#12	(English)	Nation States and Nationalism in Asia	Hong	Tae-young	Korea National Defense University	
05/17	(Japanese)	アジアの民族国家と民族主義	ホン	テヨン	国防大学	
#13	(English)	U.S. New Administration's Asian Policy and Nrth Koera Questions	Lee	Sun-woo	Jeonbuk National University	
05/24	(Japanese)	米国の新行政府におけるアジア政策と北朝鮮に	1	ソンウ	全北大学	
#14	(English)	Reflections on the 30 Year's of ASEAN : Asian Value and Democracy	Yoon	Kwang-II	Sookmyung Women's University	
05/31	(Japanese)	30年の回顧: アジア的価値と民主主義	ユン	グァンイル	淑明女子大学	
#15	(English)	Final Exam & Special Lecture	Sato	Yoji	Eurasia Foundation(from Asia)	
06/07	(Japanese)	期末試験&スペシャル講義	佐藤	洋治	ユーラシア財団 from Asia	
#16	(English)					
	(Japanese)					
#17	(English)					
	(Japanese)			1		